Oral Answers

9532

st AW g : WA oTa oA aare gy g 1 aizarse uF freq
# fizdy g g SO W ¥ U UW
et | 39 & agw &1 AW
§ Feaed, FqeH, AMew, qEfae
CURUIIE G oo = C O ) I
FegHifaan UM F w1 AW E 93
A g g |

To TYATT NATE R AU
99 FeAT § FiFARE qgT TG faear & W wogwifAaw & #1900
THAT &

Wt WA Wy W oREW &
S® gAE A aixErse wesy (Aot
2, dfvq sz A @@ @ §
fo sgi oot &1 suter Sieww fqE TN IS T @
g & | wfad fge ofwr § Lot
a3 §3 qrax  Waig o W@ § F@l
qg IfE  FATET T

off Feqw T WYY faadr |
TQT FREET a9 &7 &
ar & 7 :

st wwrd g @ fws @ET 3R

wIF % WG 9F AT 95 FEI T
ww & fafifmas & & S
St Seqa T FYT 3 HOqHI-

fram wcary & fAaaior & foaer sgaafia #T sEsgwar e ?

st AN g U ECS

¥ |
Snrt TAJAMUL HUSAIN: What is the consumption of aluminium per year in India?

Sart MANUBHAI SHAH:
40,000 tons.

About
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SHRI JASWANT SINGH: Which is .

the private party which is going to put up this plant?

Surr MANUBHAI SHAH: Normally, Sir, it is not disclosed but this is a well-known fact because it has come out in the papers several times.
It is Messrs. Birla Brothers.

PanpiT S. S. N. TANKHA: What will be the production capacity of this plant?

Surr MANUBHAI SHAH: About
10,000 to 20,000 tons, as I said in the
original answer.

FTA {97 F F@H F @@l
ST

¥9R¥. ot wW agm
aifrsr &A1 SWRGAT T FAH *Y
Fq7 F4T

(F) a1 a@ § UF ITIH9
e fasm # FE TEATAT HTHFR
F faaroeie §

(@) 98 iz faradr @wE @7

BT, TR

(7) &  F@FR T U
TFR TR e owqme & O
Faar ?

+[SETTING UP OF A WOOD-PULP PLANT
N KEraLa

*124. SHRT RAM SAHAIL: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any proposal under consideration to sei up a plant for wood-pulp in Kerala; if 80,—

(b) what is the estimated cost ot that plant; and

+{ 1 English translation,
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(¢) what 1s the ratio' n which the State and the Central Govern.ments will share the capital imvestment?}

Tee MINISTER ofF INDUSTRY
(SHRr MANUBHAT SHAH): (a) A scheme put up by M/s Gwalior Rayon Silk Manufacturing (Weaving) Co. Ltd, Nagda (Madhya Pradesh) for the establishment of a Wood-Pulp (Rayon Grade) Plant at Nilambur/Beypore in Kerala State has already been licensed

(b) Rs. 5 crores.

(¢) The Central and State Governments are not investing any capital in this enterprise
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AsHora Horer, New Derar

#125 Surt1 M P BHARGAVA Wil the Minister of Works, HousiNng AND SuppLY be pleased to state the number of rooms 1n the Ashoka Hotel, New Delhi which were rented out on monthly basis during the period 1Ist September 1957 to 28th February
1958?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER orF
WORKS, HOUSING anp SUPPLY
(Svrr AnNi. K CHanpa). 32 Single rooms, 8 Smngle suites, 2 Double rooms and one Special suite were in occupation on monthly basis during this period.

csurt M P. BHARGAVA. May I know, Sir, the average percentage occupancy of the rooms in the Ashoka Hotel during this period?

SHrR1 ANIL K CHANDA: Roughly speaking, during the last few months, it has been about 217.

Dr A N. BOSE Is this runmng at a profit or at a loss?

Hotel

SHrr ANIL K CHANDA:' As far as I know, up to the moment, no profit has been made

Dr. A N BOSE: What 15 the extent of loss during the period mentioned in the question?

SuHrr ANIL, K. CHANDA: I am afraid I have not got the information with me

Surr JASWANT SINGH: Were these suites, which were given on monthly rent as stated by the hon.

